Phase noise and jitter measurements (Opt. 11) adds value to your RSA6000 Series by
replacing a conventional phase noise tester for many applications. Phase noise can be
measured at carrier offsets up to 1 GHz, and internal phase noise is automatically
reduced by optimizing acquisition bandwidths and attenuator settings at each carrier
offset for maximum dynamic range. For less critical measurements, speed optimization
may be applied for faster results. Typical residual phase noise of -130 dBc/Hz at 1 MHz
offset, 18 GHz carrier frequency gives sufficient measurement margin for many
applications.

RSA6000 Series Spectrum Analyzers
www.tektronix.com    35
Ordering information
Models
RSA6106B Spectrum analyzer, 9 kHz to 6.2 GHz, 40 MHz capture BW
RSA6114B Spectrum analyzer, 9 kHz to 14 GHz, 40 MHz capture BW
RSA6120B Spectrum analyzer, 9 kHz to 20 GHz, 40 MHz capture BW
Note: Please specify power plug and language options when ordering.
Standard accessories
Accessories
All instruments include Product documentation CD (Quick-start user manual, Application examples manual, Printable online help, Programmer manual,
Service manual, Specification and Performance Verification manual, Declassification and Security instructions), Front cover, USB
keyboard, USB mouse, and Planar crown™ RF input connector – Type-N (RSA6106B and RSA6114B) / 3.5 mm (RSA6120B
only) / SMA (m) to SMA (f) adapter (RSA6120B only)
Warranty
One-year warranty
Options 31 32
Option Description
Opt. 05 Digital IQ Output and 500 MHz Analog IF Output
Opt. 09 Enhanced Real Time
Opt. 10 AM/FM/PM Modulation and Audio Measurements
Opt. 11 Phase Noise and Jitter Measurement
Opt. 12 Settling Time Measurements (Frequency and Phase)
Opt. 20 Advanced Signal Analysis (including pulse measurements)
Opt. 21 General Purpose Digital Modulation Analysis
Opt. 22 Flexible OFDM
Opt. 23 WLAN 802.11a/b/g/j/p measurement application
Opt. 24 WLAN 802.11n measurement application (requires opt 23)
Opt. 25 WLAN 802.11ac measurement application (requires opt 24)
Opt. 50 Preamp, 1 MHz - 6.2 GHz, 20 dB Gain (RSA6106B only)
Opt. 51 Preamp, 100 kHz - 20 GHz, 30 dB Gain (RSA6114B and RSA6120B only)
Opt. 52 Frequency Mask Trigger
Opt. 53 Memory Extension, 4 GB Total Acquisition Memory
Opt. 56 Removable SSHD (160 GB SS), incompatible with Option 57, 59, WINXP
Opt. 57 CD/DVD-RW and Fixed Internal HDD (160 GB) incompatible with Option 56, 59, WINXP
Opt. 59 Internal HDD (160 GB), incompatible with Option 56, 57, WINXP
31 Options 56, 57, 59, and WinXP are mandatory/exclusive options - one of them must be ordered. There is no charge for Option 59, Internal HDD.
32 Options 10, 11, 12, 20, 21, 22, 52, and 110 are SW only. All other options are HW.
Datasheet
36   www.tektronix.com
Option Description
Opt. 110 110 MHz Capture BW
Opt. RSA56KR Rackmount
Power plug options
Opt. A0 North America power plug (115 V, 60 Hz)
Opt. A1 Universal Euro power plug (220 V, 50 Hz)
Opt. A2 United Kingdom power plug (240 V, 50 Hz)
Opt. A3 Australia power plug (240 V, 50 Hz)
Opt. A4 North America power plug (240 V, 50 Hz)
Opt. A5 Switzerland power plug (220 V, 50 Hz)
Opt. A6 Japan power plug (100 V, 110/120 V, 60 Hz)
Opt. A10 China power plug (50 Hz)
Opt. A11 India power plug (50 Hz)
Opt. A12 Brazil power plug (60 Hz)
Opt. A99 No power cord
Language options
Opt. L0 English manual
Opt. L5 Japanese manual
Opt. L7 Simplified Chinese manual
Opt. L10 Russian manual
Opt. L99 No manual
Language options include translated front-panel overlay for the selected language(s).
RSA6000 Series Spectrum Analyzers
www.tektronix.com    37
Service options
Opt. C3 Calibration Service 3 Years
Opt. C5 Calibration Service 5 Years